

4 23.12.2021

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WPA 21740 of 2007

Sk. Sirajuddin & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears for the parties, although the application was notified in the warning list.

The writ application is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, is vacated.

(I.P. Mukerji, J.)

S.D.

